INSPECTIOM-REPORT AND ORDER TO CORREC™-CONDITION

CITY OF MHLWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Nuisance/Env Health Section
4001 S. 6th St.

Milwaukee, Wi 53221

COPY TO:
ALDERMAN MICHAEL MC GEE JR
Serial #: 005538771
Date: March 28, 2006
District #: 432
CTr: 114

mixd-ref

Recipients:
EG 1818 HUBBARD LLC, 1818 N HUBBARD ST, MILWAUKEE, Wi 53212-0000

Re: 1818 N HUBBARD ST
Taxkey #: 353-1453-000

2ND NOTICE

The Milwaukee Police Department notified our Department that in your building located at
1818 N HUBBARD 8T it cited:

1. JOHN T KUEHL for viclation of the noise ordinance,

Excessive noise in a rental property benefits no one. It creates a nuisance to the
immediate neighbors and helps drive away good tenants in vour building and thus may
increase your operating costs and reduce your income potential. 1t can also motivate
neighbors to organize against you.

As the owner of the property, you are obligated to control your property, including
nuisance noise. A second violation has now occurred. Such violations from the same
tenancy may cause the cost of police services and related administrative charges to be
placed on your property taxes as a lien under Section BO-64 of the Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances.

This is the second violation of the Noise Ordinance given to your tenant. This second
violation is grounds for serving an eviction notice for violation of the State Statute
governing the tenantiandlord law listed below in bold print.

Please note that under Wis. Stats. 704.05(3) "The tenant cannot use the premises for any
unlawful purpose nor in such manner so as to interfere unreasonably with use by another
accupant of the same building or group of buildings.”

A copy of the citation issued to your tenant is enclosed and is evidence of a violation of
this statutory rental agreement/lease provision.

it you have questions regarding the citation, | recommend that you contact your tenant.
On the front of your tenant's citation there is a date and time for City Attorney review.
There is also another date and time for a Municipal Court appearance.

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

The City of Milwaukee - Departinent of Neighborhood Services
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1818 N HUBBARD ST March 28, 2006
353-1453-000 e i Serial #: 005538771

If you cannot provide to this Department, within seven working days from the date of this
letter, evidence that the tenants in the rental unit in question have already moved out,
that you are in the process of evicting those tenants or that the second citation was
issued in error, you will be charged for the cost of all police and Department of
Neighborhood Services activities relative to this noise problem. We request that you take
immediate action to prevent this possibility from occurring.

If you believe that this notice of violation was issued to you in error or have questions
related to this issue, please contact me at [414]-286-5798.

Sincerely,

David Krey
Supervisor
Nuisance and Environmental Health Division

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Failiwe to correct the viclations noted herein within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as
modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily
penalties of $50 to $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 61.

RIGHT TO APPEAL

This order may be appealed provided an application for appeal is received within 7 days of service. For further
information, contact 286-8674 to obtain information about your appeal rights. Fallure to appeal an order
issued by the Department shall create a rebuttable presumption that a violation exisied on the date of the
issuance of the order {200-17-8).

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traduccion de esta informacion, comunigquese con el "Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, W1 53204. Teléfono: {414)384-3700, ¢
Community Advocates, 49068 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 532186, Teléfono: (414]448-4777.

LUS HMOCB
Yog koj xav tau kev pab ixhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship
Association, 3824 Waest Viiet Street, Milwaukee, Wl 53208, xovico] yog {414) 344-6575.

Copies:
ALDERMAN MICHAEL MC GEE JR.
POLICE DISTRICT #5
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